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PORTLAN O STATE UNIVE RSITY
FORTLANO, OREGON 97207

ilanuary I, 1975

Mr. A'tonzo .Iamison, .1r., Director
Itbde] Cities Agency
City of Portland
5329 N. E. Union'Avenue
Portland, 0regon 972'l'l

Re: Forecasted:Costs

Dear l4r. Jamison:

Pursuant to your correspondence of December 
.l9, '1974 and re-

cetved by the Scholarship Office December ?6, 1974 concerning the need
fOr the l4artin Luther King, Jr. Scholarship Fund of Oregon to forecast
tts operattng costs for the period of Decenber'1974 thru March 1975,
please ftnd enclosed the above mentioned document.

o

T
Scholarshi
fact that
proper tim
and/or our

he Scho'larship Office of the Martin Luther King, Jr.
p Fund of 0regon would like to cal'l to your attention the
because of your deadline for this document, we have not had
e to clear the said document with our Board of Directors
Accountant, Bowens-Duncan Compaqy. Our Board of Directors

ls scheduled to meet on Thursdqyr,January I5, 1975 and our Accountant
wtll be able to provide us with some more " financial " information
concerning our budget around the same time. Therefore, the Scho'larship
0fflce wtll be ab'le to forward to your attention a revised " forecast
of our planned operating costs " by I'londay, ,January20, 1975.

Your cooperation and understanding in the above mentioned
natter wi1l be great'ly appreciated by both the Scholarship 0ffice of
the Martin Luther King, Jr. Scholarship Fund of 0regon and the students
that it serves r.

Respectful ly,

e-'V\,v\,\-S
Dennis G. payne

Executive Director tr ligCElVc.O
JAll 10 ls?S

DGP:mb*

Enclosure(s

cc: Mr. }{. PhiI Mc Laurin, M.L.K. Board Chainnan
l'lr. Ron Duncan ( Bowens-Duncan Company )



!
FORECASTED COSTS

MRTTN LUTHER KINqI .'R' SQIOLARSHIP FUND OF OREqON

,rAfluARt 8; 1975

I. SPECIFIC CATEGORY ANALYSIS:

, 20 - Contract SeNices

llote:

# 35 : Out of 'Town Trave'l

lhe Scholarship 0ffice plans on employing a total of four
( 4 ) College Work Study Students during the time period
you have requested a forecast of our costs and the approx-
lmte cost wtll be $ 500.00.

I

The Scholarship Office has noted that in figuring up
the College llork Study budgeted amount for M.L.K.,
you apparently misread our breakdown of the planned
costs. Instead of spending the $ 5,973.00 that you
have ltsted, the Scholarship Office only planned on
spendtng $ 1,422; the difference being thi: amount
that the Federal Government pays under the College
Itork Study program ( 80 g excludtng the 5 % Fringe
Beneftts Costs paid by the employing.agency ).

a

t definitively do p'lan on utllizing the funds a
for thts'category during the next ttto to three
lpnths.

Trtp No: I.
Purpose:

Dates:

Costs:

Trtp No. 2.

ppropriated
[2to3)

Ihe Executtve Director wtll be traveling to
Seattle, llashlngton to tnvestigate the possi-
blllty od securing operating funds to continue
the Scholarship Fund after l,lodel Cities fund-
ing has stopped.

The Executive Dlrector is planntng bn making
this trip to Seatt'le, ltashington durtng the
ueek of ilanuary ?0 - 24, 1975.

The Executive Director plans on spending at
least turo to three ( 2 to 3 ) days in Seattle,
tlashlngton during the ahove mentioned week, thus
the planned costs will be approxtmately $ 100.00
to $'125.00.

Purpose: The Executive Director wil'l be traveling through
out the State of 0regon during the next three I
mnths to vtstt a'll of tne col'leges and universi
that present'ly are receiving our scho'larship stu
to ensure that these students will be ab'le to co
tinue their educations after Model Ctties fundtn
has stoPPed.

3)
ti es
dents
n-
g



FORECASTED COSTS

i,I.ARTIN LUTITER KING, JR. SCHOLARSHIP FUND OF OREGON

,,AI{UARY 8; 1975
-2- :

Dates:

Costs:

ilanuary' February and March 1975.

$ 359.00

II. CATE@RICAL FORECAST:

Please ftnd attached hereto the forecasted budget for tfie tlme
- pertod under consideration. ( Attachment A. )

III. PERSONNEL:

Please flnd attached hereto the names of current employees of the
l*lartln Luther Klng, Jr. Scholarship Fund of 0regon whose sa]aries
are patd for out of Model Cities funds. ( Attachment A. )

IY. Thtrd Party Contracts and Consultants:

At tils time, the Scholarship 0ffice of the Marttn Luther Klng, Jr.
Scholarship Fund of 0regon does not planned on entertng into ary
thtrd party contracts for services during the time period under con-
slderation. If, in the future, there develops the need to enterinto
sald contract, the Scholarship 0ffice will promptly tnform you of
tftis fact and await your approval upon.review.

Prepared By:

Slgned By:

Attachments: ( I I

Scholarship Office
Martin Luther King, Jr.
Scholarship Fund of 0regon
Room 43] S.l'1.C.
P. 0. Box 751

Portland, 0regon 97207

llr. Dennis G. Pqyne, Executive rector



{r' I'tARTIN LUflER KING' JR. SCH0LARSHIP FUND 0F OREG0N 
DEC 2 6 1914

ATTACHI,ENT A
gctt6ulRsHlPs

Categorical Forecast:

Gteqorv

Il0 .' Salarles

#20 * Contracted services

f30 - Local travel

#35 - Out of town travel

f40 - Consumable supplies

f50 - Space

#55 - Utilities

#50 - Furnlture-rent

#55 - Furniture-purch.

#70 - Insurance

f7l - Malnt. of equip.

#79 - Misce'llaneous

TOTAL EST.

MONTHLY COST

PERSONNEL:

Name

Dennis G. Payne

Michelle M. Burton

Estlmated Costs For:

Jan 75 Feb 75

Total Est.
Category Costs
for Dec - MarDec 74

$ 1602.

310.

50.

00.

200.

00.

00.

00.

00.

00.

00.

50.

$ I602.'
't3810.

50.

85.

200.

- 00.

00.

00.

00.

00.

25.

50.

$ tooz.
' 310.

50.

ilar 75

$ 1602.

r38t0.

50.

$ 6402.

'?€,24A.

200.

125.

800.

00.

00.

00.

00.

00.

25.

200.

Executive Director

Admin. Sec./Otfice ttgr.

40.

200.

00.

00.

00.

00.

00.

00.

50.

00.

200.

00.

00:

00.

00.

00.

00.

'50.

Rate of Pav

$ 1006./mo.

596./rn.

6

2212. 1s822. 22s2. 15712.

Tltl e

35998.

January 8, 75
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k;CHiVED
JAN i 6 1975

/,rL -

Slncerely,

4.J".> {, {3.u,*L*G.,0-5
,S,Andrew L, Branch & Co., P

f*;'-) "-rr:iD

JAN r u rr'l
a/s/ts

Dear Mr. Eggert,

Please flnd enclosed one (l) copy each of the flnal audlt report for the
following Portland Model Citles Program ProJects,

Project Name Perlod

l,lr. Phllllp Eggert
&dget Analyst
Portland Model Citles Agency
5329 N.E. Unlon Avenue
Portland, 0regon 97211

The Martln Luther Klng Scholarshlp Fund
of 0regon

Alblna Contractors Associatlon, Inc.

Freedsn House

ALB/ht

Ecnlosures (3)

AilDREU L. BRANCH & C0., P.S.
Certlfled Pub] lc Accountants
26ll South Dearborn Street
Seattle, t.Iashington 98144
(206) 323-sges

January 15, 1975

e-21-o/c-o/

June 15, 1973 through June 30,
1974

ilune 16, 1973 through June 30,
1974

September 5, 1972 (Inceptlon)
through .lune 30, 1974

l-
Iir
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THF (- II'\' OF
Potii'!.AHD

OREGON February 12, 1975

DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC SAFETY

CHARLES JORDAN
COMMISSIONER

Mr. David McGowan
Business Manager

c.-37-o/c.-o1

MODEL CITIES
AGENCY

ALONZO JAMISON, JB
DI RECTOR

5:}29 N.E. UNION AVE.
PORTLAND, OF. 972T I

503/288€261

Portl
P.0.
Portl

State University
75'l
, Oregon 97207

Dear Mr. McGowan:

Ifvou need additiona'l information , please call me.

i ncerely,

fr

and
Box
and

llodel Cities received a request from Mr. Ron Duncan, of Bowens
and Duncan Company that we apprise you of the funding situation
for the Martin Luther King Scholarship Fund.

This is to inform you that the MLK Project has received budget
approval from Model Cities in an amount sufficient to provlde a
tota'l of 54 scholarships to students for the Spring Term of '1975.

I ,lami son
rector

CC: MLK 0ffice
Bowens,/Duncan Company
Administration/Model Cities
lpntra'l Fi'les/Model Cities (2)
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Olnnir G, Payn€
EracutiJo Oir.ctor

(5{rgl 229.4475

L- lrl-t I a-.t

-/fur*;* -%#"* .Tr,rf, fr. %r/"Arr,4V %rt r/ G,yuo
P.O. BOX 751

FORTLANO STATE UNIVERSITY
PORTIAND, OREGON 97207

February 14, '1975

Mr. Alonzo ,Jamison, Director
t{odel Cities Agency
5329 Northeast Union Avenue
Portland, 0regon 97211

Dear Mr. ilamison:

Re:Request For Extension:
1973-74 Audit REifunse

Pursuant to our telephone conversatlon this mornlng concerning
the need for the Scho'larship Office to request an extenslon of time
to_respond to the 

-1973:-74 Audit, please accept this letter as our
official request for iaid.

As we discussed, there are four (4) reasons why we are
requestlng thls extenslon, they are:

1. The fact that I, Dennis G. Payne, Executive Director wi'll
be leaving the Scholarship Fund as of 5:00 p.m., tonight
February '14, 1975.

2. The Interim Director, Mr. Charles Crevrs, wi'll assume full
and complete responsibility for a1'l aspects of the
Scholarship Office operations as of B:00 a.m., Monday,
February 17, 1975.

3. Because of the aforernentioned transition of the Directorship
of the Scholarship 0ffice, the Scho'larship Fund needs to' request an extension of t}re deadline to respbnd to the 1973-74
Audit Report.

4. Because of the difficulty of getting record documentation fr^om
Portland State University for the period,of 1971-7? years.

l.le are requesting the extension until February 2'1, 1975, upon
thls d
your c

DGP:mb*
cc:Yr. James Loving

Mr. Phll McLaurin
Comn. Charles Jordan
l.lr. ,lames Rogers
llr. Burnett Austin
trls. E'lIa Mae 6ay
Dr. Ernest Hartzog

ate the Audit Response wil'l be complete. I wiih to thank you for
ontinued cooperat'ion and assistance rendered to the Scholarship

Fund during your directorship of the Mode'l Cities Agency and a'lso that of
you staff.

S ere'ly,

Dennis G.
Executive

*, dl
Payne,

Boilens-Duncan Company

Char'les Crerls

Director

r
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MartLn Luther Ktng Scholarship Fund
% Bovens - Duncan Co.
525 N.E. Killingsworth Street
Portland, Oregou 972LL

llarch 20, 1975

Mr. Albnzo Jamison, Jr., Dlrector
ltodel Cltles Agency
5329 N.E. Union Avenue
Portlaud, Oregon 972LL

Dear Mr. Jamison :

I{e vish to thank you for the patient, r.mderstanding wlth which you have awaited our
response to the 4th Action Year Audlt Findings and Recoumendations. Unfortunately,
the followlng ansrrers do not include our response to Aud lt Flndlng Nrmber 9. The
tardiness of our reply is attrlbutable to this finding which requireg a reconciled
list of Studert Expenses durlng this Agency's four operating years. Rather than
delay, we are submitt ing the following incomplete response for your. cons lderat ion
and approval along with our assurance that our reply to number 9 shall be forth-
comlng at the earllest possible date.

PART 1

FINDING NT'MBER 1 - PETTY CASI{ FT]ND

(a)
The Agencyrs Accountant will uake rmannoused cash counts of the Petty Gash
Pund so as to comply wlth the Auditorst re c orunenda t ions.

(brcrd)
Petty cash sltps are not used by the agency; however, we do. feel that our
present method of accounting is sufficient. All expenditures are approved
by the Dlrector who retains the cash receipts and/or invoices. This support
is subnltted by the Director wlth a meno listtng the nature and amount of
the expense and recordiag the Dlrectorrs approval. The Accountant verifles
the expense marklng the supportlng material so as to preclude reuse.

FINDING NI'I,IBER 2 - CASH DI,SBTIRSEMENTS

(a) (")
A11 lnvoices submLtted for payment are verified by the Accountant as to
extensions and additions, and aTith few exceptlons, invoiced amount are

lrorked by the Accountant to show verification. The Agency confirms t,he
prices by comparing the involce toEals lrlth the purchase order uhere
appropriate. No invoice is forwarded to the Purchase Order where appropriate.
No lncoice is forwarded to the Accountant for payment until this comparison is
made and the purchased items have been received. The Directorrs signature of
approval on all lnvoices reflects verification of both prices and recelpt of

ltens.
RECEiVED
tr,lAR Z 1 1975



Mr. Alonzo Jauison lGrch 20, 1975

(b)
A nr:merlcal fl1e of paid vouchers with paid lrwolces attached thereto is not
$a int,a ined by the Project rs Accountants. Wlth few exceptions accounting,
audittng and purchas ing procedures do not orlglnate froo Vender's invoices.
While conceding the exceptions they do not lrarraut the modlfication of an
aecount ing system which is more than adeqtrate to meet the requlrements of
!trart in Luther Klng Scholarshlp Fund of HIID and of Model Cities.

(d)
Authorlzed Check Slgner tnclude A1lan Z. Bowens, senior partner of Bolrrens -
Duncan Co. fhis procedure conforms with the Model Citles dlrective deslg-
natlng the Accountants as Fiscal Offlcers of l.lode ]. Cities contract ing Agencies.
The Dlrector of the Project vho is responsible for the Petty Cash t'und is not
an authorized check s igner.

FINDING NU},IBER 3 - PAYROI,L

(a) (b)
The Agency's Accountants coupare every payroll with the personnel records ln
their possession. This Agencyrs Payroll has never included moie than Ewo
peoplel therefore, thls procedure seems adequate. Dlstribution of the Payroll
checks is nade by the Director of the Program.

FIIIDING NT'I,IBER 4 - NON ETPENDABLE SUPPLIES

(a)
Until the 4th Act lon Year, there rrere no purchases of Non-expendable suppLles
by thls Agency. The 4th Actlon Year purchases were as follor^rs.

I,TE}f Vendor CllK# Date of
Purchase

Amormt

2

I New Electronic CalcuLator
Serial #D37C24253

1 New ALhIA Caseet,te Recorder
Seria1 # 061820
1 New Permoneer Library Desk

Carolyn
Allnon 462

John Frater 471

Oregon 484
Typewr iter
& Recorder Co.

11-19-73
1L-30 -73

L2-28-73

95. 99

19. 95

55.00

IOTAL; Non-Expendable Supplies Purchase s170. 94

These iteus have been verified as being ln our possessLon. No forrnal inventory
was made under the assumpt ion that, while having a useful life of more Ehan one
year, the costs were less than the $L00.00 prescribed by HLiD for Non-Expendable
Supplies and that, ln consequence, the Auditors would expense them as expendable
supplles. I,le request that Model Clties make thls determtoatlon a1Lorillng us to
retain these items in our possession.

FINDING NT'I{BER 5 - BANK RECONCI,LIATIONS

RECEIi/FN
MAR 21 1e/5

a

ACCEPTED AI'ID IMPLEMENTED JULY L, t974



Mr. Alonzo Jamison I'larch 20, 1975

PABT 11

BINDING NT'MBER 6 . TRI - MET IAXES

The Oregon State Department of Revenue has acted favorably on our reguest for
except lon from Tri - Met Exclse Tax. We are enclosing our letter of Deceuber
27, L97 4 where in we sumnerize refundg rece ived and re funds due. To date, the
$54.52 reoains a recelvable from the Departmert of Revenue, and current expenses
lwolced to Model Citles have been reduced accordtngly.

TINDING NI'}IBER 7 - FOIJOW-UP ON INCOI{PI,EIE GRADES

Port land State Universlty applied and recelved a walver from the Federal Govern-
nent allowing Gail Collinrs eligability for college Work Study status. Ou Feb-
truary 26r 1975 our check #784 was iseued to the University paying $172.00 for
this College Work Study expense. We are enclosing our letter of Febrr.rary 26, L975
requestlng a refund of the $816.23 remitted to the University from the General
Fund. This amount remalns as a recelvable to date, also enclosed Is the Universltyrs
slnnrary of this account which validates $811.20 of our reimbursement request.

BII{DING NI,'IIBER 8 - I'NSI'PPORIED EXPEI.ISES

(a)
We request that ModeL Cities concur wlth the treatrent afforded this expense
by the Audltors. Mr. Toran is unable to locate hls receipts for book pur-
chases leaving thls Agency wlthout support; horever, the advaoce wae a
It reasonable tr amotmt for book purchases. Model Cities can be sure that there
u111 be no repetltion of thls Audlt fftding.

(b)
I,le are enclosing a nemorandum from Dave McGowan dated Decembet t3, L974
record a balance due of Lr033.25. The amount expensed by the Auditors in-

cluded $74.00 interest charges vhich Portland State University has waived.
To thls amount must be added 594.75 whlch represents $400.00 in contributions
and $194.75 in 1970 refunds; this amount will be reimbursed to our GeneraL

Fund by the University. To Sturuerize:

BAI,ANCE DI'E JI'NE 30, L972 768.00

FALI, TERM 1972 EXPENDITT]RES

RECEITTrr
II4AR Z1 tYr)

3

Saoue 1 Birden
Sandra K. Be1I
Chrtstian Kelly
Eddie Redo
Lynn A. Reed

172.00
L72.OO
772.00
Lt2.00
L72.OO

TOTAL: Unpaid FaIl Term Tuitlon

OUTSTAI.IDING BAIANCE

850.00

I

1.628.00



Mr. Alonzo Janlson tlarch 20, 1975

I{hile the $860.00 can be identifled rrlth sooe certaLnty, the $768.00 represenrs
the net amount. of expendiEures and income. Thls netting effect is one of the
primary reasons why this Agency no longer advances Portland State Uolversity
nonies for tuitton. Ihe lndividual Student Scholarshtps to whlch this $768.00
applled cannot be identlfied. When we have answered Audit Flndtng Nrmrber 9,
the reconclled tuition costs will docnuenE these costs.

(c)
Enclosed please find a copy of Dave McGorsanfs Memoranduu dated January 21 , 1975
whlch prwldes an explanation for the amounts in questton. A review of this
Deoo supports the eligibility of the expenses. It should be noted in reply to
this flnding Ehat, if the Auditors had to obtair oaterial from Portland State
Unlverslty then the ?roject personael could not closely scrutlnize lhat rnete-
rfu1 vhlch they did uot have themselves. The problem of insufflent documen-
tatlon has been corcected, but wlth exception of advaoced funds, this Agency
has never pald for serviceg unless supported by origlnal invoices or com-
parable Bupport.

FI}IDING NI'I{BER 9 - STIIDEM ELIGIBILITY

FORTIICOMING

FINDING NI,'!{BER 10 . OTHERS

Acce

r1es Crews, Dire
G SCHOIARSHI? FI'ND

4

t;l tlJl0!$
D n

oBowens - Duncan Co.
ley

RECEIl../i::)
MAR 21 197s



l,lARTlN LUTHER KING SCHOURSHIP FUND
0,6 Bowenr - Duncon Comprny
525 NoE" Killingrrworfh St.
Portlond, Orcgon 972n
Ptl: 288-83{l

Dcccmbcr 27r |.971

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
Stotc Offlce Buildlng
Sohor, Oregon 97310

br Firm I (8366-0
Trl-lv1ct Rcfuftl

Gcntlamon:

lvlortln Luthcr Klng ftholorship Fund hor rccclvc.J o rcfund from thc Dcportment of Rcvcnuc
hr Trl-lvlct ExcisaToxes poid through Junc 30, lgZL we raqucrt thot thc boloncc of tfic
Trl-lvlct Toxo polC by thls l,lodcl Cltla Agcncy bc rcEundccl; Followtng lr o llrt.of thcra
Fymcntr:

PERIOD AMT'PAID AI*lotJNT REFUNDED

Scptembcr, l9Z2
Dcembcr, l9Z2
lvlorch, 1973

Jvnc, 1973
Scpfcmbcr, 1973

Dcccmbcr, 1973

Ithirch, )971
Junc, 1971
Scptcmbcr, 1974

3.00
3.90
3.ll
3.85

12.38
12.38
ll.im
t3.2t
t0.21

18.95

I

TOTALS 73.47 18.95

Thc bolonce of 173.47 lerr rcfundr received of $18.95 hoc bcen vcrlfled by the CoPoAo
Flm of Arxlrcw Brorrh & Co, oudlttng under the ouspira of Portlqnd Modcl Clticr Agency.
Slncc lrrlsrtln Luthcr King Scholonhlp Fund'r contruct wtth Po*lond Mojcl Cltlcr cndr
lvlorch 31, 1975 wc would oppcciota your prompt conrldcrollon of our rcfund requorl.
Thonk you.

Slnccrcly youn,

,o.Y,ry - D!.INCAN CO"

l,' "u) 
rLl !t l',''t"t .**

Ronlcy J. Duhcqn

RECEIVED
MAR zI tg/s



,.
SCHEDUI,E B

Reconctllatlon of Expenses
General Ledger Statements I thru 6

7lLl74 - Lzl3Ll74
90-864-0105

M. L. Ktng Jr, Fund Ore

Servlce.s &
Supplles Wases oPE Tolal-

Expens es
GIS No

,]
-0-1

2
3
4
5
6

-0-
$ 137.54v

5t4.n s

27 5.99-7
150.12 '.507,2t

-0-
-0-

,-0-
-0-
:-0-

(8oo.o0)B

-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

gl@B

$ r3z .54
5L4.23
27 5,99
150.12

( 303. 99)

TOTAL $158s.0e l-999.49.) (11.20) $773.8e

B) Gafl Colltns lrages were lncurred 1n prlor )"ar3. These lrages were
authorlzed by Flnanclal Alds for transfer to the College lfork Study

. Account 90-863-0105. This transfer reduces the net expendttures
charged to 90-864-0105 durlng the current flscal year.
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TO

FROM!

Denuls Payne

oavld l[cGowagj)

}TEMORANDUI,I

December 13, L974

SU&IECT: MLK Scholarshlp Account Overdraft

Ilre MLK Scholarshlp Fund accouot, 90-270-9011, began tt.e L97L-72 flscal year
rrith a balance of $292.65. Income aod expeoee actlvlty for the l97L-72 and
1972-73 flscal years 1s outlined below. Names and amounts granted to MLK
recLplents durlng th1s perlod are availab le frou the General Letlger Statemeats
eucloaed' 

Acco,nt
Iacone Expense Balaace

Eeglunlng Balance, July 1 1971 $ 292,95

Pre-Fall term e:<penditures:
Knapper, Brenda
Vanhorn, Barbara - Su"'mer re
Loiseau, LucLen

Fall 1971:
E:rpenditures
Incone
Iocone

Wlnter Term 1972
Erpendlturee
Income

Spring Tern 1972:
Expenditures
Income

Surrrner Term 19 7 2 :
Expendltures
TuLtion refund - Berry, Shelby
Income

38.00
(76.50)
136.00

6
1

,504.65
, 495. 35

6,372.65

6,587.00

6, 750. 10

806.00

L4,467.00

3,120.50
(39.20)

3,081.30

25140.95 201.90

RECe._IVED

MAR 21 l97s

Ending Balance, June 30, 1972 24 758.00



Dennls Payne 2

L972-732

Beglnalng Balance, July 1, L972

Fall Tern 1972:
Traasfer of MIX Cash Scholarshlps balance,
ExpeadLtures

December L3, L974

Income Expense

L94.75 "
860.00

Account
Balance

(768.00)'

Sprtng Term 1973
Iucone 40o.oo /

Endlag Balance, June 30, 1973 $ 594.'75 $ 860.oo $(1,033.2s)

MLKrs nethod of payment to PSU tn t97L-72 dlffered substantlally fron that u8ed
at present. Ihere vas no fornel lnvolce; rather, MLK ilrew a check payable to
PSU baeed on the total ssount authorlzed for a given tern. Ihe check was
deposlted dlrectly to the scholarship account, and student expeneea drarm agalnst
the balance.

Ideally, your Fa11, I{inter and Sprlng Teni 1971-72 authorizatlons should equal
payDeDts for those terms. However, there ls a discrepancy of $758.00, whlch
could be couprlsed of the followlng amouats:

Brenda Knapper (?)
Three students @ $169 each
One etudent @ i223

38.00
507.00
223.00

$768. 00

the L972-73 contributlon to the overdraft ln the MLK account occurred as the
result of expenditures authorized for Fa1l Tero 1972.

By couparlng your authorlzatlon lists for the terms In question wlth the
C'eneral Ledger Statements enclosed, you will be able to ldentlfy those
atudentsr expendltures for whLch we have rrot been relubursed.

ulw
cc:

RtrCEIVED
II,IAR 21 1975

Richard Streeter
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JAN 2 2 1975

SCHOI.ARSHIPS

TO Dennle Payne

Dave McGowan

Charles R. Johnson
Charles E. Johaeon

}TEUORANDU}t

January 2L, L975

slL3l77
4tt3l7t

FROM

2

Belorr are explanatlons of the entrles your accountant wlshed to
have clarlfled:

1. MLK ScbolarshLp Fruril r 153303 $161.00

Ttrls check vas drarrn to refund excesa funds deposited to the
MtK accor.nt fron City of Port1and. (See copy of endorsed
check enclosed.)

6-1367
6-14s3

i

These entrles are not duplicates. Both Charles E. and Charles R.
Johnson received MLK aid for Sprlng Tern 1971. (See copy of
assessed fee carde enclosed. )

3. Transfer of funds v 019677 $ 8s.00

Ihls eotry transferred MLK funds authorlzed for lfichele L. Albert
to cover an outstandlng PSU short-tern loan.

4. Student A1d GLSA, list 3 $ 97.s0

Thls flgure 1s a su'n-ary of net expendltures to date takea fron
the YTD srumary section of the General Ledger Stateoent of Accouot.
It lncludes aLl expendltures from July 1, 1971 through OLSA llst 3.

5. Cash Suspense GLSA, 1lst 4 $169.00

Tultion credlt for O. B. H111 for FaIl Tern 1971.

Charles Crews received a tultlon credlt for $223.00 for Sprfug
Tetm !972.

$136.00
136.00

6

RECEJVED
MAR 21 

'9/s



Deauls Payne

Melvln Toran
Melvln Toran

DMcG:nJw

-2- January 2L, L975

7 v 51190
v 5LL27

$ 00
00

39.
39.

Theee are not duplLcate eutries. the flrst entry le a correctlon
of the studentts Winter Term 1972 tuLtl.on credlt dram on the
trrong account. The secood entry Ls lGlvln Toranre Sprlng Tern
MLK tultlon credit.

Alao eucloeed Ls a copy of the MLK Scholarshlp GLSA fot 1972-73, rhlch
ldentlflee all MLK reclpients for that year.

I{e are debitlng the MLK accormt, 90-270-901.1, $594.75 to correct deposlts
oede to that acc ount in error.. An LnvoLce for this addltlonal auount
due la encloeed.

ti[C'D - [iLK

JAN 2 2 1975

SCHOLARSHIPS

I
I
i

I
I
t
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MAR 21 l97s
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PORTLAND STATE UNIVERSITY
OREGON ATATE SYSIEM OF HIGHEF EOUCATION
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lvk\RIli{'Ji l'i Lli SCIiO iJ\lisii lP i U l!l)
or'o Dbvcu - Durtcorr Cc,
525 N'E" i(illitrgsru:;dh Siroei
Portlond, ()rcgoir 972i1
Ph: 288-ii34l

Februory 2t3, 1975

Portiqnd J1:;ip Univcrsiiy
Ivtr. Dovid AicGorvon
PoO" Box 751

Portlond, Orcgon, 97207

Deor Mr. l\lcGorvon:

The lvi,ortin Luther King Schclcrship Fun<J's Dircctor, Mr. Clrorles Crows, wi ll rJcliver this
letter to you with the cr:cioscd chec!<s. Thcse pcrynrenti orc io bc crpplied os follo,ln: -

(o) SCHOLARSI{IP ACCCU|{T '

Remoirring Eolonce

(b) COLLEGE IVORK STUDY ACCOLINT

College V/o/< Study Expense
through Dccernber 3|', i974

Poyments by this Agcncy

Chk f Amr.mil- 7;ie30
757 238.84

Sub Totol
Our enclosed Check #784

Bo lonce
Advonce Pcyn:enl ( Chk# 786)

(c) REIhIBURSABLE COSTS ACCOUNT

FoSUo June 30, 1972 Closing B.rlcncc
3olonce Oulstonding for Fall Tcrrt, 1972

Cur Check tr785

Amt. Poid Check #

(769"00)
(860. Co)
1628.00

.00

(875.54)

6,+9.14

226.40
226.40

,.00
400.00

Pericd

Thru
Nov.

Dec.
Jrn.

r-s_.rr:g{r.tls
i3754
50573
29599
ls0 t2

5C721
ls7B3

RccEi.-/ED
II'IAR 21 tg/s

{

l, c3?.38

665.e1

756

783 (Enclosed Ck.)
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t4r. l'4cG.;uurr fiulrrucry, tb, .t?.75

Thbs:l p.:r'ricnis .rili sciiisiy tiris /rrgonc;'rs [: ;f ,:l!;-' 1.;couu!-:: i!ii,ru]l:lu. t'jr;.ri : *:l:.r;g
tlict eur::i;orr:ci hold by Fcriiui",i.l Siiilt [-i,,11'(.1ri;y i:r.r ict'.:rr.ru'l;: u'.:i'Ge,..':r...r i:r,;.i,
Fcli:*'ing is o list of lhcso ciirouiis:

t

Trqrsfcr cf MoL"i(o Cosh *qs!,'ol.:rsirips Dc!rr:'.cc

lncome

Collcgc'i^rork Study f\:ynrenis fcr (']r:ril Collins
iVc,1;cl

opI
Tolol Rcsoivcblo

l.(l4.:71r'

400"c0

800.00 "'
16"23 '

l,ah.n3

We uould oppreciatc y....?rr lrclp irr cssuring ci ropid o disbui:oment us porsihlo; ' . , i

beccusc lire greoter ;:ort of ti:cse expancliturcs hove not bccn roinbursed by I'riJel Citie;.
Thonk ycu for your cfforls in our bohqlf ' .'., ' ., , ,',',',: .:

'.,Sinceroiy youn,

?i,r#,il:
ii.

ri'.-

rlr

Entlceure

cc Chcrlcs Creu;s

Piril ,!lct.rurin

"r +,.

,': :'::

RECEIYED
trtAR 21 

'97s


